

April 17, 2014

Registered With AD

Mr. Joydeb Kumar Saha
S/O Late Mongal Chandra Saha and Rani Bala Saha
43/1, Siddeswari Road (3rd floor)
Dhaka.

Sub: Review: Violation of **Section 4 (1) of the Companies Act, 1956 in connection with trading in shares of Fine Foods Limited.**

This refers to your review petition received on January 19, 2014 against penal order No.SEC/Enforcement/913/2011/168 dated April 15, 2012 and commission's letter no. SEC/Enforcement/913/2011/465 dated December 24, 2012.

The Commission has considered your request as review petition under article 21 of the Constitution of India and taken the following decision in its 514th Commission meeting held on April 08, 2014.

Quote

h#nZ B:Zvte 456Zg Kigkb mfvq D³ Riigvby gIKtdi Avte`b mgn tePePbv ceK Riigvbi ciigyb nvm Kiv nq tm#nZ Riigvby gIKtdi Rb` cbivq tckKZ G msuwb Avte`b mgn mIKDriUR AvBb tqvZteK tePePbvi m#hM tbB g#g mfvq gZ cKvk Kiv nq|

$\text{mm} \times \text{lb t m f v g m w e k w e t e p b v c e k D}^3 \text{ R i q v b n q l K t d i A v t e ` b b v g ä i K i v i m m} \times \text{lb M n x Z n q l}$

Unquote

For Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Mustari Jahan
Deputy Director (Enforcement Dept.)

Distribution:

Chief Executive Officer, Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited
Chief Executive Officer, Chittagong Stock Exchange Limited

Copy for information:

P.O to Commissioner (Enforcement), BSEC
P.O to Executive Director (Surveillance), BSEC
P.O to Executive Director (MIS), BSEC
Chairman's office, BSEC